
THE CONSOLIDATED STATISTICAL INFORMATION OF THE LOK ADALAT/LEGAL PROGRAMMES ORGANIZED IN  
THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND FROM JANUARY, 2024 TO MARCH, 2024 

 

 
S.  

No. 
Name of District Total 

No. of 
Lok 

Adalats 
Held 

Total 
No.  
of 

Cases 
Taken 

up 

Total 
No. of 
Cases 
Dispos
ed off 

Compensation/ 
Settlement 

Amount 

Realized 
as Fine  
(in Rs.) 

Total No. 
of 

Persons 
Benefited 

in Lok 
Adalats 

No. of 
Camps/Sensi

tization 
Programmes 

Organized 

Total No. 
of 

Persons 
Benefited 
in Camps 

No. of Persons 
Benefited 

Through Legal 
Aid & Advice 

Legal  
Aid 

Advice/ 
Other 

Services 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) 

1 ALMORA 01 107 99 44,93,974 - 99 468 34509 27 879 

2 BAGESHWAR 03 271 125 72,00,900 10,000 125 386 13528 09 617 

3 CHAMOLI 04 163 106 1,04,17,420 1,200 106 727 22832 07 198 

4 CHAMPAWAT 03 147 112 17,74,093 26,200 112 426 15646 26 - 

5 DEHRADUN 04 7332 4816 14,01,23,866 5,04,150 4816 292 26245 461 2418 

6 HARIDWAR 01 2231 2098 5,58,95,839 - 2098 119 9038 169 - 

7 NAINITAL 02 897 721 5,24,68,489 2,71,900 721 529 25098 119 126 

8 PAURI GARHWAL 04 860 847 1,54,41,743 50,900 847 210 9573 47 1733 

9 PITHORAGARH 03 387 268 2,46,05,923 37,200 268 140 6474 21 - 

10 RUDRAPARYAG 01 105 104 35,67,741 - 104 34 2619 26 04 

11 TEHRI GARHWAL 03 550 465 2,58,73,352 - 465 447 13025 41 02 

12 U. S. NAGAR 03 3006 2308 21,61,52,031 - 2308 489 29348 228 28 

13 UTTARKASHI 01 164 150 1,31,67,908 - 150 200 9015 12 - 

14 HCLSC, NTL 01 522 31 10,55,93,500 - 31 - - 80 - 

15 UKSLSA, NTL - - - - - - - - - 38 

 TOTAL: - 34 16742 12250 67,67,76,779 9,01,550 12250 4467 216950 1273 6043 

16 CONSUMER COURTS - 14 09 5,69,824 - - - - - - 

17 DEBTS RECOVERY 
TRIBUNAL, 
DEHRADUN 

 
- 

 
40 

 
36 

 
22,86,00,000 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 TOTAL: - - 54 45 22,91,69,824 - - - - - - 

           

 GRAND TOTAL: - 34 16796 12295 90,59,46,603 9,01,550 12250 4467 216950 1273 6043 

 

 

 

 

 



PROGRAMMES/ACTIVITIES INSIDE JAIL CAMPUS DURING JANUARY, 2024 TO MARCH, 2024  
 

S.No. Name of 

District 

Lok Adalat’s organized in 

Jails 

Legal Literacy Camps 

organized in Jails 

Legal Aid 

provided to 

under trial 

prisoners 

Jail visit 

  No. of 

organize 

Lok Adalats 

No. of 

cases 

disposed 

off 

Camps 

organized 

Benefitted 

persons 

Number of 

Benefitted under 

trial prisoners 

Total Number 

Jail visit 

1 ALMORA - - 11 1696 18 01 

2 BAGESHWAR - - 07 503 08 07 

3 CHAMOLI - - 03 319 05 09 

4 CHAMPAWAT - - 09 326 17 12 

5 DEHRADUN 03 101 01 850 389 30 

6 HARIDWAR 03 104 16 5050 150 - 

7 NAINITAL - - 11 1731 90 01 

8 PAURI GARHWAL - - 10 1579 36 22 

9 PITHORAGARH - - 40 2103 14 - 

10 RUDRAPRAYAG - - 08 209 09 - 

11 TEHRI GARHWAL - - 11 1337 29 - 

12 U.S. NAGAR 02 47 11 1615 196 15 

13 UTTARKASHI - - 13 859 07 01 

14 H.C.L.S.C. NTL - - - - 63 - 

  

TOTAL :- 

 

 

08 

 

252 

 

151 

 

18177 

 

1031 

 

98 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PERMANENT LOK ADALATS 
(Establis hed u/s 22B of LSA Act) 

 
(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2024 TO MARCH, 2024)   

 
(i) No. of PLAs existing  :- 07   (Almora, Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital, Pauri Garhwal, Tehri Garhwal and 

         Udham Singh Nagar) 

 
(ii) Total No. of PLAs functioning :- 04      (Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital and Udham Singh Nagar) 

 
   

S.No. Permanent Lok 

Adalats 

Number of 

Sittings 

No. of cases 

pending as on  

31.12.2023 

No. of cases 

received during 

the Period 

No. of cases 

settled during 

the Period 

Total 

Value/Amount of  

Settlement 
(`) 

No. of cases 

pending as on  

31.03.2024 

 

 

1 

 

Dehradun 

 

 

49 

 

279 

 

56 

 

39 

 

90,49,982 

 

296 

 

2 

 

Haridwar 

 

 

32 

 

97 

 

22 

 

06 

 

58,61,850 

 

113 

 

3 

 

Nainital 

 

 

48 

 

146 

 

18 

 

16 

 

7,85,448 

 

148 

 

4 

 

Udham Singh 

Nagar 

 

 

37 

 

22 

 

21 

 

18 

 

1,25,45,456 

 

25 

  

Total 

 

 

166 

 

544 

 

117 

 

79 

 

2,82,42,736 

 

582 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF VICTIM COMPENSATION SCHEME U/S 357 A Cr. PC 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2024 TO MARCH, 2024)    
 

No. of 

applications 

received 

directly by 

Legal Services 

Institutions 

 

(A) 

 

No. of 

applications/

orders 

marked/direc

ted by any 

Court  

 

(B) 

Total No. of 

applications 

received 

including Court 

orders 

 

 

(A+B) 

No. of 

applications 

decided 

No. of 

applications 

pending 

Total Value/ 

Settlement 

Amount  
( ` ) 

48 61 109 59 134 89,15,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF CASES SETTLED THROUGH MEDIATION 

 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2024 TO MARCH, 2024)    

 

(A)  Total Number of  ADR Centres         : 04 

(B)   Total No of Existing Mediation Centres other than ADR Centres   :  18 

(C)  Number of  Mediators (Total of both in ADR Centres and Mediation Centres)  : 112 

    

DISPOSAL 
 

  Total of all Mediation/ 

ADR Centre’s 

A Number of cases pending in the beginning of the months 160 

B No. of cases received during the months 206 

C Cases settled through Mediation 30 

D Cases returned as not settled 137 

E Non-starter cases which were retuned as mediation could not commenced   31 

F No. of Connected cases - 

G No. of Cases pending at the end of the month 168 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


