THE CONSOLIDATED STATISTICAL INFORMATION OF THE LOK ADALAT/LEGAL PROGRAMMES ORGANIZED IN THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND FROM JANUARY, 2024 TO MARCH, 2024

S. No.	Name of District	Total No. of Lok Adalats	Total No. of Cases	Total No. of Cases Dispos	Compensation/ Settlement Amount	Realized as Fine (in Rs.)	Total No. of Persons Benefited	No. of Camps/Sensi tization Programmes	Total No. of Persons Benefited	Ber Throu	Persons nefited gh Legal Advice
		Held	Taken up	ed off			in Lok Adalats	Organized	in Camps	Legal Aid	Advice/ Other Services
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
1	ALMORA	01	107	99	44,93,974	-	99	468	34509	27	879
2	BAGESHWAR	03	271	125	72,00,900	10,000	125	386	13528	09	617
3	CHAMOLI	04	163	106	1,04,17,420	1,200	106	727	22832	07	198
4	CHAMPAWAT	03	147	112	17,74,093	26,200	112	426	15646	26	-
5	DEHRADUN	04	7332	4816	14,01,23,866	5,04,150	4816	292	26245	461	2418
6	HARIDWAR	01	2231	2098	5,58,95,839	-	2098	119	9038	169	-
7	NAINITAL	02	897	721	5,24,68,489	2,71,900	721	529	25098	119	126
8	PAURI GARHWAL	04	860	847	1,54,41,743	50,900	847	210	9573	47	1733
9	PITHORAGARH	03	387	268	2,46,05,923	37,200	268	140	6474	21	-
10	RUDRAPARYAG	01	105	104	35,67,741	-	104	34	2619	26	04
11	TEHRI GARHWAL	03	550	465	2,58,73,352	-	465	447	13025	41	02
12	U. S. NAGAR	03	3006	2308	21,61,52,031	-	2308	489	29348	228	28
13	UTTARKASHI	01	164	150	1,31,67,908	-	150	200	9015	12	-
14	HCLSC, NTL	01	522	31	10,55,93,500	-	31	-	-	80	-
15	UKSLSA, NTL	-	-	-	-	-	ı	-	-	-	38
	TOTAL: -	34	16742	12250	67,67,76,779	9,01,550	12250	4467	216950	1273	6043
16	CONSUMER COURTS	-	14	09	5,69,824	-	1	-	-	-	-
17	DEBTS RECOVERY									_	
	TRIBUNAL,	-	40	36	22,86,00,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
	DEHRADUN										
	TOTAL: -	-	54	45	22,91,69,824	-	-	-	-	-	-
	GRAND TOTAL: -	34	16796	12295	90,59,46,603	9,01,550	12250	4467	216950	1273	6043

PROGRAMMES/ACTIVITIES INSIDE JAIL CAMPUS DURING JANUARY, 2024 TO MARCH, 2024

S.No. Name of District		Lok Adalat's organized in Jails		Legal Literacy Camps organized in Jails		Legal Aid provided to under trial prisoners	Jail visit	
		No. of organize Lok Adalats	No. of cases disposed off	Camps organized	Benefitted persons	Number of Benefitted under trial prisoners	Total Number Jail visit	
1	ALMORA	-	-	11	1696	18	01	
2	BAGESHWAR	-	-	07	503	08	07	
3	CHAMOLI	-	-	03	319	05	09	
4	CHAMPAWAT	-	-	09	326	17	12	
5	DEHRADUN	03	101	01	850	389	30	
6	HARIDWAR	03	104	16	5050	150	-	
7	NAINITAL	-	-	11	1731	90	01	
8	PAURI GARHWAL	-	-	10	1579	36	22	
9	PITHORAGARH	-	-	40	2103	14	-	
10	RUDRAPRAYAG	-	-	08	209	09	-	
11	TEHRI GARHWAL	-	-	11	1337	29	-	
12	U.S. NAGAR	02	47	11	1615	196	15	
13	UTTARKASHI	-	-	13	859	07	01	
14	H.C.L.S.C. NTL	-	-	-	-	63	-	
	TOTAL :-	08	252	151	18177	1031	98	

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PERMANENT LOK ADALATS (Establis hed u/s 22B of LSA Act)

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF **JANUARY, 2024 TO MARCH, 2024**)

(i) No. of PLAs existing :- 07 (Almora, Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital, Pauri Garhwal, Tehri Garhwal and Udham Singh Nagar)

(ii) Total No. of PLAs functioning :- 04 (Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital and Udham Singh Nagar)

S.No.	Permanent Lok Adalats	Number of Sittings	No. of cases pending as on 31.12.2023	No. of cases received during the Period	No. of cases settled during the Period	Total Value/Amount of Settlement (₹)	No. of cases pending as on 31.03.2024
1	Dehradun	49	279	56	39	90,49,982	296
2	Haridwar	32	97	22	06	58,61,850	113
3	Nainital	48	146	18	16	7,85,448	148
4	Udham Singh Nagar	37	22	21	18	1,25,45,456	25
	Total	166	544	117	79	2,82,42,736	582

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF VICTIM COMPENSATION SCHEME U/S 357 A Cr. PC

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF **JANUARY**, **2024 TO MARCH**, **2024**)

No. of applications received directly by Legal Services Institutions (A)	No. of applications/ orders marked/direc ted by any Court	Total No. of applications received including Court orders	No. of applications decided	No. of applications pending	Total Value/ Settlement Amount (₹)
48	61	109	59	134	89,15,000

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF CASES SETTLED THROUGH MEDIATION

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2024 TO MARCH, 2024)

(A) Total Number of ADR Centres . 04	(A)	Total Number of ADR Centres	: C)4
--------------------------------------	-----	-----------------------------	-----	----

(B) Total No of Existing Mediation Centres other than ADR Centres : 18

(C) Number of Mediators (Total of both in ADR Centres and Mediation Centres) : 112

DISPOSAL

		Total of all Mediation/ ADR Centre's
Α	Number of cases pending in the beginning of the months	160
В	No. of cases received during the months	206
С	Cases settled through Mediation	30
D	Cases returned as not settled	137
E	Non-starter cases which were retuned as mediation could not commenced	31
F	No. of Connected cases	-
G	No. of Cases pending at the end of the month	168